
Contacts for Act 167 Letters/Calls of NCH Support 
 
Green Mountain Care Board (GMCB) – 802-828-2177 
Post on Home | Green Mountain Care Board (vermont.gov) on public comment page or 
Email GMCB.board@vermont.gov 
 
 
Agency of Human Services (AHS) – 802-241-0440 
Jenney.Samuelson@vermont.gov 
Brendan.Krause@vermont.gov 
Ted.W.Fisher@vermont.gov 
 
VT Legislature 
*Senator Russ Ingalls RIngalls@leg.state.vt.us 
*Representative Woodman Page wpage@leg.state.vt.us 
*Representative Michael Marcotte mmarcotte@leg.state.vt.us 
*Representative Katherine Sims katherine.sims@gmail.com 
*Representative Larry Labor llabor@leg.state.vt.us 
Representative David Templeman SFLOCAL@mac.com 
*Representative Mark Higley mhigley@leg.state.vt.us 
Representative Terri Lynn Williams twilliams@leg.state.vt.us 
Senator Bobby Starr harleyriders@myfairpoint.net 
*Representative Brian Smith bsmith@leg.state.vt.us 
 
*= attended NCH 9/26 board of trustees meeting 
 
 
Lori Houghton LHoughton@leg.state.vt.us, Representative Chair of the House Healthcare 
Committee 
Ginny Lyons vlyons@leg.state.vt.us, Senate Chair of the House Healthcare Committee 
 
Submit directly to VT Digger  Contact - VTDigger 
 
Phone Gov. Phil Scott: 802-828-3333 
Phone Senator Bernie Sanders: 802-862-0697 
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